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December 2021 
 

  

Wednesday, 1 December  Meeting of the Governing Council of the European Central Bank 

(ECB) – teleconference 

Seminar of the Governing Council of the ECB on reinvestment 

modalities – teleconference 

 

Thursday, 2 December  Meeting of the ECB's General Council – teleconference 

General meeting of the European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) – 

teleconference 

 

Friday, 3 December Meeting of the Consultative Body of Chairs of the Dutch Large 

Banks (OVG) – teleconference 

G30 Plenary meeting – teleconference 

G30 high-level workshop on artificial intelligence and digital 

financial services – teleconference 

 

Monday, 6 December  Roundtable meeting as Chair of the Financial Stability Board (FSB) 

and the Chairs of 5 other international fora (IMF, WTO, WB, 

OECD, ILO) with the Prime Minister of China – teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 7 December  Keynote speech at FSB meeting on 10 years of resolution regimes 

for financial institutions – teleconference 

 

Thursday, 8 December Speaker at DNB's annual payments seminar with the National 

Bank of the Republic of Macedonia (NBRM) – teleconference 

Quarterly meeting with the Chair of the Executive Board of the 

Dutch Authority for the Financial Markets (AFM) – teleconference 

 

Friday, 9 December Bank Council meeting – teleconference  

Monday, 13 December G7 meeting on global economic recovery after COVID-19 for a 

greener, better future – teleconference 

 

Wednesday, 15 

December 

Meeting of the Governing Council of the European Central Bank 

(ECB) – teleconference 

ECB General Council Seminar on macroeconomic developments 

and monetary policy – teleconference 

 

Thursday, 16 December Meeting of the ECB's Governing Council  

 Meeting of the appointments committee of the Network for 

Greening the Financial System (NGFS) – teleconference 

Meeting with the media – teleconference 

 



   

Friday, 17 December Meeting with media Hilversum 

Monday, 20 December Meeting with media  

Wednesday, 22 

December 

Meeting with media  

 


